Manual Switches AML21 Series
Electronic Control Pushbutton
26 Honeywell 1 Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada
INCANDESCENT OR NON-LIGHTED DISPLAY
Buttons ordered separately.
Electrical Data page 19
Buttons page 43
Lamps and LEDs page 58
Accessories pages 56, 57
Mounting Dimensions pages 59, 62
FEATURES
1 1, 2, or 4 poles.
1 Silver or gold contacts.
1 Full guard bezel option.
1 Momentary or 2-level alternate action
(push-on, push-off).
1 UL recognized, CSA certified.
1 Lamps can be furnished installed or
ordered separately.
1 Lamp circuit independent of switch circuit.
* *
*AML21 Series: 1 pole and 2-pole
only.
AML21 ORDER GUIDE
AML21 B B A 2 AA
Housing Bezel Incandescent Terminal Circuitry Codes
Type Color Lamp Type Type (Each pole has double-throw)
Standard Bezel: B A 2 Silver Mom. Action
AML21B Square Non-Lighted
AML21C Square 1 Lamp Ckt.
AML21E Rect. Non-Lighted
AML21F Rect. 1 Lamp Ckt.
AML21G Rect. 2 Lamp Ckts.
Full Guard Bezel:
AML21H Square Non-Lighted
AML21J Square 1 Lamp Ckt.
AML21K Rect. Non-Lighted
AML21L Rect. 1 Lamp Ckt.
AML21M Rect. 2 Lamp Ckts.
Black No Lamp
Installed
B
6 V Lamp*
C
14 V Lamp*
E
28 V Lamp*
.110 ¥ .020
(Solder or
Quick-Connect)
3
.025 ¥ .025
(Printed Ckt. or
Push-On)
Contacts AA 1-Pole
AC 2-Pole
CC 4-Pole
Alt. Action
AB 1-Pole
AD 2-Pole
CD 4-Pole
Gold
Contacts
Mom. Action
BA 1-Pole
BC 2-Pole
DC 4-Pole
Alt. Action
BB 1-Pole
BD 2-Pole
DD 4-Pole
Gold-Plated
Silver
Contacts
Mom. Action
EA 1-Pole
EC 2-Pole
Alt. Action
EB 1-Pole
ED 2-Pole
* Lamps will be installed per each lamp circuit specified in the Housing Type.
Example: AML21BBA2AA
Square pushbutton switch housing non-
lighted; black bezel; .110 ¥ .020 termina-
tion; momentary action; 1-pole, double-
throw; silver contacts.